

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(CKP)

Name of Work: R/M upkeep of ITPO premises during 2022-23

SH:- Repairs to existing damaged M.S. Barricades required during IITF'2022 and other fairs at Pragati Maidan.

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only) NOTE:- 1.The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable 2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment. 3. Contractual Labour Act Registration if applicable.						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1.00	Providing/Fixing 150 mm dia, 44 mm thick Load King make or equivalent rubber bounded wheel (of existing pattern and design) having 25 mm dia hole, for fixing in the existing movable steel barricades i/c necessary welding with 3 mm thick circular M.S. Sheet of 30 mm dia etc. complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	Each	184.79	18479.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Nine Only
2.00	Providing/Fixing BRC fabrics of 75x25 mm size weight not less than 7.75 kg/sqm for fixing in the frame of existing M.S. barricades i/c cutting to required size and welding @ 15 cm c/c and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	Sqm	728.17	21845.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Five Only
3.00	Providing/Fixing 2 mm thick M.S. sheet to the existing M.S. frame with necessary welding @ 15 cm c/c and applying a coat of approved steel primer etc. complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	Sqm	1,374.53	41236.00	INR Forty One Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Six Only
4.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	1,600.00	sqm	86.55	138480.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Only
5.00	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	550.00	kg	93.05	51178.00	INR Fifty One Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
6.00	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete. Hot finished welded type tubes	450.00	kg	154.90	69705.00	INR Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Five Only
7.00	Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete.	5,000.00	cm	3.40	17000.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Only
8.00	Note: The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable					
Total in Figures					357923.00	INR Three Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Three Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				